P.O. Drawer 68 • Eustis, Florida 32727-0068 • (352) 483-5430

NEWS RELEASEJanuary 22, 2024

Miss Georgefest 2024 will highlight a week of pageantry in Eustis

EUSTIS – The City of Eustis is proud to host the Tiny, Little, Junior, Teen and Miss Eustis pageants during the 2024 Georgefest celebration, from February 17 – 24, 2024, and the inaugural Miss Georgefest Scholarship Pageant, part of the Miss Florida program.

On Sunday, February 18, contestants in the Miss & Teen Pageant will take the stage at 6 p.m. in Ferran Park, along with the contestants for the first Miss Georgefest Scholarship Program. Open to young ladies born between 1996 and 2006, the pageant is a preliminary competition to the Miss Florida pageant, whose winner will move on to participate in the Miss America pageant in 2024.

The Teen Pageant is open to young ladies born in 2009-2011, and the Miss Eustis Pageant is open to young ladies born in 2006 to 2008.

"We are so excited this year to not only be adding the Miss Eustis pageant to Georgefest, but also the first Miss Georgefest Scholarship pageant, with the winner advancing to the Miss Florida pageant program," said Miranda Muir, Events and Tourism Manager for the City of Eustis. "The contestants are encouraged to seek opportunities to make a positive impact on the lives of others. And who knows, our Miss Georgefest could also be the next Miss Florida and the next Miss America!"

On Saturday, February 24, the Junior, Little & Tiny pageants will be held at 2 p.m. at Ferran Park. Participants for the Tiny division must have been born in 2018-2019, for the Little division, 2015 to 2017, and for the Junior division, 2012 to 2014.

All application information can be found on the city website at www.eustis.org/georgefest.